## VILLAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT

# 2024 BUDGET WORKSHOP Wednesday, March 20, 2024 7:00p.m. –Village Fire Department

#### **AGENDA**

Notice is hereby given of a Budget Workshop of the Fire Commission of the Village Fire Department to be held on **Wednesday**, **March 20**, **2024**, **at 7:00 p.m**. or upon completion of the special meeting at the Village Fire Department, 901 Corbindale Rd. Hedwig Village, Texas 77024. The meeting will be open to the public and a quorum of the board of commissioners will be physically present at the above location.

### **WORKSHOP:**

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Comments from the Public (Comments are limited to 3 minutes each)
- 3. A workshop will be held to discuss the following items that may be considered at the Commission's next regular meeting or at any future meetings. The following item is for discussion purposes only and no formal action will be taken.
  - a. 2025 Budget Draft 1

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

I certify that the agenda for the March 20, 2024, Budget Workshop was posted at the fire department this the <u>13th</u> day of <u>March 2024</u>, at <u>12:00 p.m.</u>

Marlo Longoria, Administrator

The facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking is available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the Fire Chief's Office at (713) 468-7941 or FAX (713) 468-5039 or <a href="mailto:longoria@villagefire.org">longoria@villagefire.org</a> for further information.